Development of the )
National Company for

Football Playground Stands )
) General Construction

at Customs Sporting

Club - Port Said - Egypt and Supplies

Cinemas Complex - Administrative Capital
For Urban

Development (ACUD)

New Administrative
Capital - Egypt

Development of the Shooting
Egyptian Shooting

Zone at the Egyptian Club

Shooting Club - Cairo - Egypt

Olympic Sports Stadium at
the Police Academy - Ministry of Interior

New Cairo - Egypt

Development of Some Sports Nasr City Sporting

Facilities at Nasr City Sporting Club
u

Club - Cairo - Egypt

Development of Basketball and
Volleyball Playgrounds and Nasr City Sporting
Service Building at Nasr City Club
Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt

Development of the Olympic
Swimming Pool and Swimming Nasr City Sporting
Pools Zone at Nasr City Sporting Club

Club - Cairo - Egypt

Development of Electricity

Networks at Heliopolis Heliopolis Company
Company for Housing for Housing and
and Development Club -

Cairo - Egypt

Development

Gymnastics Hall Building Al Zohour Sporting

at Al Zohour Sporting Club

Club - Cairo - Egypt

Administrative Building at Al

Zohour Sporting Club - Al Zohour Sporting

Cairo - Egypt Club

1,531 m?

23,540 m?

975 m?

32,000 m?

21,740 m?

2,700 m?

3,000 m?

10,870 m?

850 m?

900 m?

196

N/A

313
Million
EGP

13 Million
EGP

405
Million
EGP

7.8
Million
EGP

2.4
Million
EGP

2.6
Million
EGP

3.5
Million
EGP

2.25
Million
EGP

2.5 Million
EGP

Preparing a comprehensive
report to renovate the stands

Design concept

Complete design of a building
in the shooting zone and
renovation of the gates

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Electrical design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

2019

2019

2017

2016

2012

2011

2011

2009

2008

2008



Development and Maintenance
Al Zohour Sporting
Club

of Some Sports Facilities and
Playgrounds at Al Zohour
Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt

Judges Club - Arabian Gulf

Road - State of Kuwait Ministry of Justice

Land of Exhibitions - 22 Km
Cairo/Alexandria

Egyptian - Kuwaiti
Company for Investment

Desert Road - Egypt and Development

Track and Playground
Al Zohour Sporting
Club

Construction and Development
of Service Buildings at Al Zohour
Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt

HVAC Works of the Indoor
Japanese Sports Hall Al Zohour Sporting
at Al Zohour Sporting Club

Club - Cairo - Egypt

A Sl P o A Bl CPEmmSTE e

United Arab Emirates AR Ene

Municipalities

Al Shawamekh Park -
Abu Dhabi - United Arab
Emirates

Department of Urban
Planning and
Municipalities

Al Rahba Park (A) -
Abu Dhabi - United Arab
Emirates

Department of Urban
Planning and
Municipalities

Bus Garage Gardens - o
it Ismailia Governorate
Ismailia - Egypt

Japanese Sports Hall at ) . .
Heliopolis Sporting Club - Heliopolis Sporting

Club
Cairo - Egypt .
Planning of the Arabian
Peninsula Garden - Makkah al Holy Makkah
Mukarramah - Kingdom Municipality

of Saudi Arabia

1,314 m?

8,000 m?

58,000 m?

4,032 m?

840 m?

47,000 m?

36,000 m?

50,000 m?

2,000 m?

1,330 m?

30 Feddans

197

34
Million
EGP

6.4
Million
usb

150 Million
EGP

2.75
Million
EGP

1.5
Million
EGP

4.5
Million
usbD

3.5
Million
usb

5 Million
usbD

0.2
Million
EGP

4 Million
EGP

20 Million
usb

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and
tender documents through
a Kuwaiti office

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Master planning, complete
design and tender documents
through an Emirati office

Master planning, complete
design and tender documents
through an Emirati office

Master planning, complete
design and tender documents
through an Emirati office

Master planning, complete
design and tender documents

Complete design and tender
documents

Master planning, complete
design and tender documents
through a Saudi office

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2002

2002

2002

2002

1996

1992



Shaikh Isa Bin Salman Sports
Village - Ismailia - Egypt

Faculty Members Club of Ain
Shams University - Cairo - Egypt

Al Waha Social Club -
Ismailia - Egypt

Sports Club at Al Waha Region -
Ismailia - Egypt

Squash Club - Ismailia - Egypt

Social Building at Ismaily
Sporting Club - Ismailia - Egypt

Amphitheater at the Flowers
Park - Aswan - Egypt

Police Stables - Muscat -
Sultanate of Oman

Faiyum Club - Qarun Lake -
Faiyum - Egypt

Police Club - Minya
- Egypt

Police Club Wadi Degla -
Cairo - Egypt

Al Zohour Sporting Club - New
Cairo - Egypt (Second Prize)

Ismailia Governorate

Ain Shams University

Ismailia Governorate

Ismailia Governorate

Ismailia Governorate

Ismailia Governorate

Aswan Governorate

Royal Oman Police

Ministry of Interior

Ministry of Interior

Ministry of Interior

Al Zohour Sporting
Club

24 Feddans

24,000 m?

15,000 m?

5,570 m2

1,200 m?

1,700 m?

6,700 m?

434,418 m?

3,325 m?

15,000 m?

40,000 m?

4?2
Feddans

198

16 Million
EGP

1.5 Million
EGP

1.6 Million
EGP

1.8 Million
EGP

9 Million
EGP

1.2 Million
EGP

0.7 Million
EGP

19 Million
OMR

13.3 Million
EGP

60 Million
EGP

160 Million
EGP

56.5
Million
EGP

Master planning, complete
design, tender documents
and construction supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction

supervision in cooperation
with Dr. Adel Yassein

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design and tender
documents

Architectural design competition
and design conceptin
cooperation with an Omani office

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

1990

1989

1989

1989

1989

1989

1989

2012

2011

2011

2011

2006



Mussafah Garden - Abu Dhabi -
United Arab Emirates

The Museum Garden -
6™ of October - Egypt
(First Prize)

The Museum Garden -
Al Sadat - Egypt
(First Prize)

Abu Dhabi
Municipality

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban
Communities - New
Urban Communities

Authority (NUCA)

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban
Communities - New
Urban Communities

Authority (NUCA)

544,487 m?

35
Feddans

35
Feddans

199

12 Million
usbD

1.5 Million
EGP

1.5 Million
EGP

Planning and architectural
design competition and design 2001
concept through an Emirati office

Master planning and landscape

s . 1984
competition and design concept

Master planning and landscape

I, . 1984
competition and design concept



