Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Development of the Football Playground Stands at Customs Sporting Club - Port Said - Egypt	National Company for General Construction and Supplies	1,531 m²	N/A	Preparing a comprehensive report to renovate the stands	2019
Cinemas Complex - New Administrative Capital - Egypt	Administrative Capital For Urban Development (ACUD)	23,540 m²	313 Million EGP	Design concept	2019
Development of the Shooting Zone at the Egyptian Shooting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Egyptian Shooting Club	975 m²	13 Million EGP	Complete design of a building in the shooting zone and renovation of the gates	2017
Olympic Sports Stadium at the Police Academy - New Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior	32,000 m ²	405 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
Development of Some Sports Facilities at Nasr City Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Nasr City Sporting Club	21,740 m²	7.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2012
Development of Basketball and Volleyball Playgrounds and Service Building at Nasr City Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Nasr City Sporting Club	2,700 m²	2.4 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2011
Development of the Olympic Swimming Pool and Swimming Pools Zone at Nasr City Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Nasr City Sporting Club	3,000 m²	2.6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2011
Development of Electricity Networks at Heliopolis Company for Housing and Development Club - Cairo - Egypt	Heliopolis Company for Housing and Development	10,870 m²	3.5 Million EGP	Electrical design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009
Gymnastics Hall Building at Al Zohour Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Al Zohour Sporting Club	850 m²	2.25 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
Administrative Building at Al Zohour Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Al Zohour Sporting Club	900 m²	2.5 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	2008



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Development and Maintenance of Some Sports Facilities and Playgrounds at Al Zohour Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Al Zohour Sporting Club	1,314 m²	3.4 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
Judges Club - Arabian Gulf Road - State of Kuwait	Ministry of Justice	8,000 m²	6.4 Million USD	Complete design and tender documents through a Kuwaiti office	2007
Land of Exhibitions - 22 Km Cairo/Alexandria Desert Road - Egypt	Egyptian - Kuwaiti Company for Investment and Development	58,000 m²	150 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	2007
Track and Playground Construction and Development of Service Buildings at Al Zohour Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	•	4,032 m²	2.75 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
HVAC Works of the Indoor Japanese Sports Hall at Al Zohour Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Al Zohour Sporting Club	840 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
Al Samha Park - Abu Dhabi - United Arab Emirates	Department of Urban Planning and Municipalities	47,000 m²	4.5 Million USD	Master planning, complete design and tender documents through an Emirati office	2002
Al Shawamekh Park - Abu Dhabi - United Arab Emirates	Department of Urban Planning and Municipalities	36,000 m²	3.5 Million USD	Master planning, complete design and tender documents through an Emirati office	2002
Al Rahba Park (A) - Abu Dhabi - United Arab Emirates	Department of Urban Planning and Municipalities	50,000 m²	5 Million USD	Master planning, complete design and tender documents through an Emirati office	2002
Bus Garage Gardens - Ismailia - Egypt	Ismailia Governorate	2,000 m²	0.2 Million EGP	Master planning, complete design and tender documents	2002
Japanese Sports Hall at Heliopolis Sporting Club - Cairo - Egypt	Heliopolis Sporting Club	1,330 m²	4 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1996
Planning of the Arabian Peninsula Garden - Makkah al Mukarramah - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Holy Makkah Municipality	30 Feddans	20 Million USD	Master planning, complete design and tender documents through a Saudi office	1992



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Shaikh Isa Bin Salman Sports Village - Ismailia - Egypt	Ismailia Governorate	24 Feddans	16 Million EGP	Master planning, complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1990
Faculty Members Club of Ain Shams University - Cairo - Egypt	Ain Shams University	24,000 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision in cooperation with Dr. Adel Yassein	1989
Al Waha Social Club - Ismailia - Egypt	Ismailia Governorate	15,000 m²	1.6 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1989
Sports Club at Al Waha Region - Ismailia - Egypt	Ismailia Governorate	5,570 m²	1.8 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1989
Squash Club - Ismailia - Egypt	Ismailia Governorate	1,200 m²	9 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1989
Social Building at Ismaily Sporting Club - Ismailia - Egypt	Ismailia Governorate	1,700 m²	1.2 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1989
Amphitheater at the Flowers Park - Aswan - Egypt	Aswan Governorate	6,700 m²	0.7 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1989
Police Stables - Muscat - Sultanate of Oman	Royal Oman Police	434,418 m²	19 Million OMR	Architectural design competition and design concept in cooperation with an Omani office	2012
Faiyum Club - Qarun Lake - Faiyum - Egypt	Ministry of Interior	3,325 m²	13.3 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2011
Police Club - Minya - Egypt	Ministry of Interior	15,000 m²	60 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2011
Police Club Wadi Degla - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Interior	40,000 m ²	160 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2011
Al Zohour Sporting Club - New Cairo - Egypt (Second Prize)	Al Zohour Sporting Club	42 Feddans	56.5 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2006



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Mussafah Garden - Abu Dhabi - United Arab Emirates	Abu Dhabi Municipality	544,487 m²	12 Million USD	Planning and architectural design competition and design concept through an Emirati office	2001
The Museum Garden - 6 th of October - Egypt (First Prize)	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities - New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA)	3.5 Feddans	1.5 Million EGP	Master planning and landscape competition and design concept	1984
The Museum Garden - Al Sadat - Egypt (First Prize)	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities - New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA)	3.5 Feddans	1.5 Million EGP	Master planning and landscape competition and design concept	1984

